

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12099/2025

Ramesh Chand S/o Shri Nanak Chand

-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12107/2025

Manjeet Singh S/o Roshan Lal Yadav

-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12133/2025

Yogendra Singh S/o Munsiram

-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr.Vimal Chand Choudhary
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr.Avtansh Bana for Mr.Bharat Vyas, AAG

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

01/09/2025

Proxy counsel appearing on behalf of learned counsel for the respondents seeks some time to argue the matter.

Time sought for is granted.

List the matter on 23.09.2025 at 2:00 P.M.

Till next date, the mining lease of petitioners shall not be cancelled.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J